



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E2Z58
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021947205 (*)
Contract Desc: X-Lite Guardrail End Terminals 41021967202

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$80,651.00	100.00%
2	C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$94,562.50	117.25%
3	ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$115,000.00	142.59%
4	SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$117,381.00	145.54%
5	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$125,625.00	155.76%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E2Z58
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021947205 (*)
Contract Descr: X-Lite Guardrail End Terminals 41021967202

Furnish materials, equipment, labor and all incidentals necessary to remove twenty-three (23) X-Lite type approach terminals and replace with terminals as directed by the Department. All new approach terminals to be TL-3 and installed to 31 inches in accordance with the Department Specifications, Standard Plans, and the Approved Products List (APL). This may necessitate resetting and/or replacing up to 150 feet of the existing guardrail to meet current standards and the intent of DME Memo 18-01. LUMP SUM. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

SPECIAL BID REQUIREMENT: All work needs to be completed by December 31, 2019.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF)								
0005 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	40,325.50000	40,325.50	64,850.00000	64,850.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
0010 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	40,325.50000	40,325.50	29,712.50000	29,712.50	0.00000	0.00
0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF) Section Totals:				\$80,651.00		\$94,562.50		\$115,000.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$80,651.00		\$94,562.50		115,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E2Z58

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.		(5) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF)								
0005 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	88,036.00000	88,036.00	125,625.00000	125,625.00		
0010 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	29,345.00000	29,345.00	0.00000	0.00		
0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF) Section Totals:			\$117,381.00		\$125,625.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$117,381.00		\$125,625.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191016 October 16, 2019 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E2Z58

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.